Tubular Photo Sensor

& Characteristic / 4524 :

¢ 60 degree pre-wiring applied to vertical or herizontal positions.
| HAROOE A - ERREESIKFE °

 High brightness red LED indication makes you easy to know the
operating sisuation.
I RABEREAELED - EZNIHHRESRAERARE -

* Special line-out design for tensile. It will upgrade the durability
and life.

| EERHRE AR i BATREERSS
& Specifications / FiI§ %K :
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PMF-DU10ONP PMF-10NP
I -
Model / 132 PMF-DU40NP PMF-20NP PMF-R2NP
. Diffuse reflection Through beam Retroreflective
S type / . o A
S e s ARSI / HEaR | PRSI
L o 10 cm 10M
Sensing distance / 1 H B 5f 40 em 20M 2M
Emitting light / 8§55 Infrared LED 850 nm Infrared LED 850 nm Infrared LED 850 nm REIM
Operating voltage / T {EEEER DC12~24V IR3JK
. St (Receiver) 20 mA Max.
B SENe
Current Consumption / HFEE 7 20 mA Max. (Emitter) 18mA Max. 20 mA Max. PTQIS
Load current / B & E 7% 100mA Max. at DC24V iy
Output type / S HHIET NPN L.on/D.on PNP L.on/D.on JRMF
Response time / [ FERFRS 1.5 ms Max. | 7 ms Max. | 1.5 ms Max. /MMF
Insulation resistance / fREEEE 20M Q) min. (DC500V) o
Voltage withstandabiligy / #B#fi{EE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. IPK5
Operating temperature/ T {E;&E -20C ~+60°C IPM6
Ambient humidity / T {E/ZE 35% ~ 85% RH <
Protection degree / 7K 4R P66 1SU15
. . Pre-weird (Receiver) @35.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / Pre-weird 1SU07
Wiring method / #2755 (5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires (Emitter) §5.2 x 2 M / 2-wires | ©5.2 x 2 M/ 4-wires 1SU30
Option / EFERI ¢ (Page 252) Bracket / E|TEZ2 : MF-01 e
Weight /=& Approx.85g | Approx.165¢g | Approx.85g IRX
€ Dimensions / R~[E : (unit:mm) & Wiring diagrams / 1£38 : OAP
IASP
6 | NP Output or Receiver | uis
36.7 BROWN [H—0ODC12~24V oV
35.2 —LED BLACK [0 NPN L.on NPN D.on
32 MI8 P1.0 WHITE |55 PNPL.on ™ pNPD.on
— BLUE |- oV DC12~24V
1 __—VR (DU10/40 Only)
216.5 REKO
l | NP(Emitter) |
BROWN O DC12~24V
Flexible
protective tube BLUE o
05.22M
Cable

RiKO
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@ Characteristic / }F24 :

e Standard M18 cylindrical metal tube.
I MIBHEZS » BIFRIRAERRAE o

Tubular Photo Sensor

e Threaded length =35mm.

/R RE3Smm - Bt ERHEE o
e ABS barrel applied to factory

environments..

I ABSTRREEBRSb% - MIRIBRENME -

& Specifications / 318X :

Model / BdgE RMF-DU30KP2 RMF-DU30KP2K RMF-10KP2 RMF-10KP2K
Sensing type / #H 3% Diffuse reflection / &8/ BI=¢ Through beam / #3887
Sensing distance / #gH FE R 30 cm 10M
Emitting light / S%5¢/8 Infrared LED 875 nm Infrared LED 850 nm
Operating voltage / T {FEE/BE DCI12~24V
S Current Consumption / JHFEE R 30 mA Max. 45 mA Max./Each side
/raJk| | Load current / B HER 100mA Max. at DC24V
Output type / #gHE NPN L.on/D.on  PNP D.on./L.on
Frae Response time / [z FERF S 1.5 ms Max.
pue | | Insulation resistance / BREfRE 20M Q2 min. (DC500V)
/RMF | | Voltage withstandabiligy / #@#&ifiEE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
/MMF Operating temperature/ T{E;8 = -25C~+60°C
pk3 | | Ambient humidity / T{E%E 35% ~ 85% RH
/’:;i Protection degree / BH7K 4K P66
Material / MERAAES ABS
su . Pre-wired MI12 pigtailed type |(Receiver) §5.2x 2 M/4-wires/| M12 pigtailed type
ssurs| | Wiring method / iR 752, B4.2 x 2M / d-wires |/ M12 5881 5emBASR | (Emiter) 052 x 2 M/ 2ires |/ M12 BRI SemBIG
oveo! | Option / SERERL#E (Page 252) Bracket / EEZ42 | MF-01
K Weight /E& Approx.80g | Approx.40g | Approx.160g | Approx.60g
rx | 4 Dimensions / R~TE : (unit:mm) & Wiring diagrams / }£{8E :
OAP
msp| ¢ RMF-DU30OKP2 | KP2Output or Receiver |
e RMF-10KP2
RU18
MI18 P1 BROWN H—0DC12~24V 0V
-r VR (DU30 Only) BLACK [0 NPN L.on NPN D.on
I WHITE |40 PNPD.on =P PNPL.on
24 @1?.5 - LEDS (P U30 Only) | BLUE 0V DC12~24V
3.2 (4.2 2M Cable (RMF-DU30KP2) :
35
9 66 6l /0522M Cable (RMF-10KP2) | KP2(Emitter) |
BROWN 0 DC12~24V
BLUE ———o )y
e RMF-DU30KP2K
« RMF-10KP2K VR (DU30 Only)
M18 P1 LED (DU30 Only)
4.2 15cm Cable (RMF-DU30KP2)
T 7 /5.2 2M Cable (RME-10KP2)
24 a16.5 iy g . —
| i ol
3.2
35 MI2 Pl
9 66 6 47.4




Tubular Photo Sensor

& Characteristic / 4§58} :
e Standard M 18 cylindrical metal tube.
I MIBHRZE » BFFARAERALE o
e Threaded length =35mm.
/R RE3SMm - Bt ERHEE o
e ABS barrel applied to factory environments.
I ABSTRR¥BBINSR - MIRIRBEN(E -

& Specifications / 3RIgFK :
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Option / ZEREBL 4 (Page 252)

Bracket / [EFEZ2 : MF-01

RMF-DU10/40
RMEF-10/20[ ] o Approx.85¢g Approx.165¢g
. = RMEF-DU10/40[_K
Weight /E& RMEF-10 IZODKD Approx.35¢g Approx.70g
RMF-DU10/40_|K1
RME-10, /ZOD?(l Approx.20g Approx.40g
& Dimensions / R~[E : (unit:mm)
MI8 Pl I*VR (DU10/40 Only)
- RMF-DU1040C] fHI 77 I « RMF-DU10/40[ K1
« RMF-10/20] H| o % | e RMF-10/20K1
32 L ©05.22M Cable VR (DU10/40 Only)
: 35| MI8 Pl ,’ Y
9 66 6
r
2J4_ (Z)l:tS.E gﬁ ];I\
VR (DU10/40 Onl
MIS P1 r ( ?5.2 ?5221 Cable MI2 P1 3.2 35— MI2 P1
- RMF-DUI0/40CK TH] + ? j{ 9 663

RMF-10/20K 214_ 0163

" 66 6\— . 47.441

RiKO

RMF-DU10[] RMF-10[]
RMF-DU40[] RMF-20[]
. RMF-DU10[_K RMF-10[_K
Model / Z32 RMF-DU4(EK RMF-ZOEK
RMF-DU10[ K1 RMF-10]K1
RMF-DU40[ K1 RMF-20 K1
Sensing type / ¥ H AT Diffuse reflection / #E&{ & BI=, Through beam / ¥$FE5{ R5JM
Sensing distance / 3 H FE & 10cm oM e
40 cm 20 M f—
Emitting light / $$5¢)R Infrared LED 875 nm Infrared LED 850 nm
Operating voltage / T {EE & DC12~24V PMF
Current Consumption / JHFEE 7 25 mA Max. | 45 mA Max. /RMF
Load current / B&E 7R 100mA Max. at DC24V /MMF
Output type / BRI [N] : NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on PK3
Response time / f fERF[E] 1.5 ms Max. IPK5
Insulation resistance / FEEfFEHT 20M Q) min. (DC500V) IPM6
Voltage withstandabiligy / #&#&if1/EE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. su
Operating temperature/ T {E;B/E -20°C ~+60°C 1SU15
Ambient humidity / T{EZE 35% ~ 85% RH I1su07
Protection degree / [57K 4k 1P66 1SU30
Material / MR85 ABS SPR
RMF-DU10/40[] Pre-weird (Receiver) @95.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / IRX
RMF-10/20["] 5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires (Emitter) @#5.2 x 2 M / 2-wires OAP
Wiring method /| RMF-DU10/40[JK M12 pigtailed connector type IASP
HARTI RMF-10/20[ JK / M12 $25815cmBg 0
RMF-DU10/40[ K1 M12 plug-in connector type RuI8
RMF-10/20 K1 /M12 3288




m Tubular Photo Sensor

& Characteristic / 4§58} :
e Standard M 18 cylindrical metal tube.
I MIBHRZE » BFFARZERALS o
e Threaded length =35mm.
IR RE3SMm » BHtLERHE -
e ABS barrel applied to factory environments.
| ABSTH2¥E[BSN5% - MIRIBRESIME ©

& Specifications / 3RIgFK :
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Model / BUgE RMF-CR2[] RMF-CR2[]K RMF-CR2[ K1

Sensing type / #&H A Retroreflective / $2 /5 R BiT\

Sensing distance / f§H FEEf 2M

Emitting light / 8§ Y¢)8 Infrared LED 940 nm

Operating voltage / T {EEE DC12~24V
RSJM | | Current Consumption / JHFE 77 25 mA Max.
R3K]| Il oad current / BEHER 100mA Max. at DC24V
pTa1s| | Output type / BaHAET [N] : NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on

Response time / [ FERFE] 1.5 ms Max.
PMF | | Tnsulation resistance / FREERE T, 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
107 | [Voltage withstandabiligy / fBHEMIEE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.

Operating temperature/ T {E;B2E -20°C ~+60°C
/';'g Ambient humidity / T {£;%E 35% ~ 85% RH
e | | Protection degree / Bh7KE R P66

Material / V844 & ABS

SU . T T .
- Pre-weird M12 pigtailed connector type | M12 plug-in connector type
/S b . — _
pppud | 7 2 D @52 x 2 M / 4-wires / M12 5581 SemBAZS /M2 558
/suao| | Option / 3ERERD {4 (Page 252) Bracket / [EEZE | MF-01
- Weight /E& Approx.85g | Approx.35g | Approx.20g
rx | 4p Dimensions / R~F[& : (unit:mm)
OAP
JASP M18 P1
RU18 f_ I
 RMF-CR2[] 24 016.5 j:sF
i
‘ 39 5.2 2M Cable
. 35
9 66 6
MI18 P1
@5.2 15¢cm Cable ,/—MI2 Pl

L o 3!
« RMF-CR2K 2;1 @1?.5 ¥,

M18 Pl

f
. RVF-CR2KI 24]] | o165
‘

32
35 MI2P1




Tubular Photo Sensor

@ Characteristic / 452§ :

e Standard M 18 cylindrical metal tube.

I MIBHZZF - BRRARAERRAS o
e Threaded length =35mm.

/B RE3Smm > BHIREFHEE -

e Compact and durable.

| £BARE » BREmA -

& Specifications / 3RIgFK :
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MMF-DU10[] MMF-10[]
MMEF-DU40[ ] MMF-20[]
MMF-DU10[_K MMF-10[_ K
g
Modoli= o MMF-DU40K MMF-20K
MMF-DU10[_K1 MMF-10[_ K1
MMF-DU40[ K1 MMF-20 K1
Sensing type / #&H 7570 Diffuse reflection / &8/ §I=¢ Through beam / $f#25, R5JM
Sensing distance / & H PR3 10.cm 10M s
£ * 40 cm 20 M s
Emitting light / $$5¢)R Infrared LED 875 nm Infrared LED 850 nm
Operating voltage / T {EE & DC12~24V PMF
Current Consumption / J43EE 7 25 mA Max. | 45 mA Max. /RMF
Load current / B&E 7R 100mA Max. at DC24V /MMF
Output type / BRI [N] : NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on PK3
Response time / f fERF[E] 1.5 ms Max. IPK5
Insulation resistance / FEEfFEL 20M Q) min. (DC500V) IPM6
Voltage withstandabiligy / #&#&if1/EE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec. sU
Operating temperature/ T {E;RfE -20°C ~+60C I1sU15
Ambient humidity / T{EZE 35% ~ 85% RH I1su07
Protection degree / 7K E 5K 1P66 I1SU30
Material / 48448 Nickel plated brass SPR
MMF-DU10/40[] Pre-weird (Receiver) @95.2 x 2 M / 4-wires / IRX
MMEF-10/20[] 5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires (Emitter) @#5.2 x 2 M / 2-wires OAP
Wiring method /| MME-DU10/40[ K M12 pigtailed connector type IASP
HARTI MMF-10/20C JK / M12 $25815cm B0
MMF-DU10/40[ K1 M12 plug-in connector type RuI8
MMF-10/20]K1 /M12 3288
Option / EREAR {4 (Page 252) Bracket / E5FZ42 : MF-01
MME-DU10/40
MMEF-10/200] u Approx.105g Approx.210g
. = MME-DU10/40[_|K
Weight /E& MME-10 /ZODE Approx.50g Approx.100g
MME-DU10/40__]K1
MME-10, /ZODDKI Approx.40g Approx.80g
& Dimensions / R~[E : (unit:mm)
MIS Pl l*VR (DU10/40 Only)
* MMF-DU10/40[] 214_ T B « MMF-DU10/40[ K1
« MMF-10/200] B155 % P « MMF-10/20 K1
$5.2 2M Cabl
3.2 35_53 i ale MIS P1 FVR (DU10/40 Only)
9
r
2J4_ Q)l}tS.E gﬁ ];I\
VR (DU10/40 Only)
MIS Pl f 052 15em Cable —M12 P1 E% e P M12P1
- MMF-DUI0M40CK TH] + ? j{ 9 663
e MMF-10/20 K 24 o16.5] 4
3.2 L
35—~
9 66 Ol | 474

RiKO




Tubular Photo Sensor

@ Characteristic / 452§ :

e Standard M18 cylindrical mejill
tube. Compact and durable.
I MI18EZZF » 2EAES - B2l
it A o

e Threaded length =35mm.

« MMF-QR2[]
Clearly visible red LED / ;&M a] R AYFIELED

3 [WEFRE3Smm » S - ]
5
5 40cm
(-9
3 & Specifications / 3RIgFK :
o
(= MMF-CR2[] MMF-QR2[]
:
0| | Model / BYgE MMF-CR2[ K MMF-QR2[ K
= MMF-CR2[JK1 MMF-QR2[ K1
R5JM . “ . Retroreflective Retroreflective(Red LED)
S type / N N NY:
o] | Sersing type /HREH7T RS | SRR R
- Sensing distance / 15z H FEEf 2M
Emitting light / $§Y¢J8 Infrared LED 940 nm | Red LED 650 nm
pme | | Operating voltage / TEERE DC12~24V
/RMF | | Current Consumption / JHFEE 7 25 mA Max.
IMMF | | Load current / B & 7 100mA Max. at DC24V
pica | | Output type / & HAE L [N] : NPN L.on/D.on  / [P] : PNP L.on/D.on
s | | Response time / [z FERS ) 1.5 ms Max.
/PM6 | | Insulation resistance / fgE#REHT 20M Q) min. (DC500V)
< Voltage withstandabiligy / #B#fi{EE AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec.
/su15| | Operating temperature/ T E;R & -20C ~+60°C
/su07| | Ambient humidity / T {EZE 35% ~ 85% RH
/SU30| | Protection degree / 7K ZE#K 1P66
spr | | Material / MM E Nickel plated brass
/RX MMEF-CR2[] Pre-weird
OrF MMF-QR2[] ?5.2 x 2 M / 4-wires
/asP | | Wiring method /[ MMF-CR2[JK M12 pigtailed connector type
H#RFC MMF-QR2[[JK / M12 $ZE815cmELE T,
RU18 MMF-CR2[ JK1 M12 plug-in connector type
MME-QR2[ K1 /M12 ¥£8
Option / 3EREER (4 (Page 252) Bracket / EFEZ2 : MF-01
MMF-CR2[]
MMF-QR2[] Approx.105¢g
. = MMEF-CR2[]K
Weight /28 MMF-QRng Approx.50g
MMF-CR2[ K1
MMF-QR2[ K1 Approx.40g

& Dimensions / R~[E : (unit:mm)

MI8 P1
« MMF-CR2[] 214' ok o « MMF-CR2[ K1
« MMF-QR2[] : F « MMF-QR2[ K1
L L 5.2 2M Cable Q
3.2 35| MI18 P1
9 66 6
"
24 @1‘6?
] o J
Mg Pl 052 15cm Cable ,—M12 P1 32 35| M12 Pl
- MMF-CR2K  TH] + j{ 9 =
« MMF-QR2[K zf_ 0163
3.2 \- ‘
35—
9 66 6l= | 47 .4

RiKO




